# 502975703 09/15/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3022302

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	MERGER	MERGER				
FFECTIVE DATE:		04/01/2012	04/01/2012				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
COMPUTER PROCES	SS CONTRC	LS, INC.	INC.				
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΔΤΑ						
Name:	EMERS	ON CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES	RETAIL	. SOLUTIONS, INC.			
Street Address:	1065 BIC	SHANTY ROAD NW					
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	00					
City:	KENNES	AW					
State/Country:	GEORG	A					
Postal Code:	30144						
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ Patent Number:	e	Number 449968					
Patent Number:	6	449968	968				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(2	248)641-0270					
		he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will a					
Phone:	-	486411600					
Email: docke		ocketingPT@hdp.com	etingPT@hdp.com				
•		ARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE					
		445 CORPORATE DRIVE					
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4:		ROY, MICHIGAN 48098					
TTORNEY DOCKET		4731-000001-US-DVA					
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	MICHAEL P. DOERR					
SIGNATURE:			/ Michael P. Doerr /				
DATE SIGNED:		09/15/2014	09/15/2014				
Total Attachments: 2							
source=4731_Merger_c							
ource=4731_Merger_c							

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 PM 03/30/2012 FILED 02:10 PM 03/30/2012 SRV 120378476 - 3229809 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is \_\_\_\_\_

Emerson Climate Technologies Retail Solutions, Inc. , a Delaware corporation, and the name										
of	the	corporation	being	merged	into	this	surviving	corporation	នៃ	
Computer Process Controls, Inc.					,a Georgía					

#### corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is \_\_\_\_\_

, a Delaware corporation. Emerson Climate Technologies Retail Solutions, Inc. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 500,000 authorized, \$1.00 par value

SINTH: The merger is to become effective on April 1, 2012

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 3240 Yown Point Dr., Suite 100,

Kennesow, GA 30144

, an office of

the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corrogation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the \_\_\_\_\_ 30 th day of March \_\_\_\_\_, A.D., 2012

By:

Authorized Officer

Name: John A. Sperino

Print or Type

Title: Secretary

BL058 - 0523 5 2007 C T System Online

Control No.

# **STATE OF GEORGIA**

## Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 04/01/2012. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity: EMERSON CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES RETAIL SOLUTION, INC., a Delaware Non-Qualifying Entity

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities: COMPUTER PROCESS CONTROLS, INC., a Georgia Profit Corporation

> WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on April 1, 2012



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

**RECORDED: 09/15/2014**